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Need help with an AndyMark product? Contact us at support@andymark.com.
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Recommended Tools List

1/8" Ball End Hex Driver am-2750 1 _‘

3/8" (1/4-20 Screws) Nut Driver am-3877 1 e !
3/8" (10-32 Nuts) & 7/16" (1/4-20 745 1 s —

Nuts) Combination Wrench
1/2" (Churros) & 9/16” Combination

Wt am-2746 1 /‘pﬁ,

Parts List
. am-
EveryPit Base Plate 5676_baseplate 2
s am-
EveryPit Divider Plate 5676, divider 2
. am-
EveryPit End Plate 5676_endplate 2
, am-
EveryPit Face Plate 5676_faceplate 1




1" 1/4-20 Threadforming Screw am-1182 36
24" Long 1/2" Churro am-3101-2 8
0.25" Long 5/16” Aluminum Spacer am-3424 8 @
1/4-20 Nylock Nut am-1015 20 @
1/4" Washer am-1027 12 o
3/8"” Long 5mm Hex Spacer am-4535-375 4 .
1.25" 10-32 Button Head Cap Screw am-1260 4 /
10-32 Nylock Jam Nut am-1063 4 9




Step 1
Insert [2] Divider Plates (am-5676_divider) into [1] Face Plate (am-5676_faceplate) and secure

them in place using [6] 1" 1/4-20 screws (am-1182), [6] 1/4" washers (am-1027) and [6] 1/4-20
nylock nuts (am-1015).




Step 2
Insert [8] 24” churros (am-3101-2) into the slots and holes in the divider plates.




Step 3
Insert [2] Baseplates (am-5676_baseplate) into the assembly as shown.




Step 4

Insert [2] End Plates (am-5676_endplate) into the Face Plate and Base Plates and secure them
in place using [6] 1" 1/4-20 screws (am-1182), [6] 1/4" washers (am-1027) and [6] 1/4-20 nylock
nuts (am-1015).




Step 5
Secure the churros directly underneath the base plates to the end plates using [8] 1" 1/4-20

HdETHEIMRINEPINThe churros should be rotated such that one face is flat against the
accompanying base plate,




Step 6
Secure the remaining churros in place using [8] 1" 1/4-20 screws (am-1182) through [8] 1/4”

spacers (am-3424). Ensure each churro can be slid around within the channels they are
attached through.




Step 7 (OPTIONAL)

Attach [2] Battery Chargers (am-4968_3 or am-5163_3, NOT INCLUDED) to the battery holder
using [4] 1.25" 10-32 screws (am-1260), [4] 3/8" long 5mm Hex spacers (am-4535-375), and [4]
10-32 nylock nuts (am-1063).




Step 8
Align the battery holder with your toolcart. Drill out holes in the toolcart in the locations
shown using an H (0.266") drill bit. Then, secure the battery holder in place using [8] 1” 1/4-20
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